01-13-1999 FORM PTO-1618A LOTEVE) Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 100944107 1899 J/N 12 P/1 12: 51 RECORDATION FORM COVIDE SHOPET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type License Assignment New (Non-Recordation) Resubmission Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Security Agreement Document ID# Effective Date lonth Date Year Merger Correction of PTO Error 04011998 Frame # Reel# Change of Name Corrective Document Other Frame # Reel# **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Date Year **JETFORMCORPORATION** 04011998 Name Formerly Corporation Association Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached leceiving Party Name Jetform Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 560 Rochester Street Address (line 2) Ontario, Canada K1S5K2 Address (line 3) Ottawa State/Country Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503 See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Association

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Corporation

Other

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0539

assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment.)

Canada

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 [개] () [[기기 [] ()	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Represent	ative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving P	arty only.
Name	Stephen B. Salai, Brian B. ShayFiNANCE	
Address (line 1)	Cumpston & Shaw	
Address (line 2)	2 State Street, Suite 350	
Address (line 3)	Rochester, New York 14616	
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Nam	e and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	716-325-5553
Name	Stephen B Salai, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Cumpston & Shaw	
Address (line 2)	2 State Street, Suite 850	
Address (line 3)	Rochester	
Address (line 4)	New York 14614	
	er the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docume uding any attachments.	nt # 5
Enter either the Tradema	ark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	rk if additior al numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). on Number(s)
	1,931,669	
Number of Propertie	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Method of Payme Deposit Account	nt: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
•	nt by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
	Deposit Account Number:	# 03-3875
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🔀 No
Statement and Signa	ature	
	f my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and y is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit acc	
indicated her		
Stephen B.		Dec 30,1998
Name of Perso	n Signing Signature	Date Signed

CANADA
Province of Ontario
To Wit:

To all whom these presents may come, be seen or known

I, Barry E. Hutsel a Notary Public, in and for the Province of Ontario, by Royal Authority duly appointed, residing at the City of Ottawa in said Province,

do certify and attest that the paper-writing hereto annexed is a true copy of a document

produced and shown to me by Theresa M. Corneau

and purporting to be an assignment from Jetform U.S.A.

to Jetform Canada, covering the trade-marks listed in the attached schedule for each of the countries referred to therein, having corporate seal affixed thereto,

annixed mereto

dated the 1st day of April 1998,

the said copy having been compared by me with the said original document, an act whereof being requested I have granted under my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

In Testimony Whereof I have hereto subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial Seal of Office at the City of Ottawa in the Province of Ontario this 6th day of April 1998.

Seal

Barry E. Hutsel

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JETFORM CORPORATION (a Delaware Corporation), (hereinafter referred to as Jetform U.S.A.) a company duly incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office or place of business at Watermill Center, 800 South Street, Suite 305, Waltham, Massachusetts 02154, U.S.A. did file certain trademark applications on behalf of and for the benefit of Jetform Corporation (a Canadian corporation), (hereinafter referred to as Jetform Canada), whose address is 560 Rochester Street, Ottawa, Ontario, K1S 5K2.

AND WHEREAS Jetform U.S.A. confirms that it did as of the date(s) set out in the attached schedule, assign and set over absolutely unto Jetform Canada its successors and assigns any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the trade-mark(s) together with any goodwill it may have acquired attaching thereto in each of the countries shown on the attached SCHEDULE "A".

AND WHEREAS, for the purpose of registration and by way of further assurance, the said Jetform Canada, has requested the said Jetform U.S.A. to execute and deliver this assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration by it received, the said Jetform U.S.A. hereby confirms that it assigned and set over the said Jetform Canada any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trade-marks(s) and applications and/or registrations relating thereto, together with any goodwill it may have acquired with the intent that the title to such trade-marks(s) and applications and/or registration(s) worldwide has always fully vested in the said Jetform Canada, its successors and assigns, as and from the date(s) set out in the attached schedule.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Jetform U.S.A. has hereunto affixed its corporate seal under the hand of its proper officer duly authorized in that behalf, at the City of Ottawa, Province of Ontario, Canada, this 1st Day of April, 1998.

JETFORM CORPORATION

(A Delaware Corporation)

(Corporate Seal)

(Officer) (Title)

By:

Philip Weaver

Chief Operating Officer and Executive Vice President

	JETFORM Design JETFORM Design JETFORM Design				35	JETFORM Design	JETFORM Design	JETFORM Design	JETFORM Design	JETFORM Design	JETPORM Design	JETFORM Design	TRADE-MARK	
	JAN. 25, 1994 JAN. 25, 1994 AUG. 24, 1993 MAR. 17, 1994 OCT. 6, 1993	25, 25, 25, 17, 17, 17, 17, 17, 18, 18, 18, 18, 18, 18, 18, 18, 18, 18	25, 25, 24,	25,	25,		AUG. 21, 1993	MAR. 11, 1994	DBC. 7, 1993	NOV. 12, 1993	AUG. 19, 1993	AUG. 17, 1993	DATE OF ADDITION	And the state of t
17, 19, 11, 11, 11, 21, 21, 21,		25,	25,	25,	25,	l		193466 September 25, 1996	161945 May 30, 1994	432.854 October 18, 1994	817436685 August 19, 1993	1.592.639 February 26, 1996	R.N./R.D.	SCHEDULE "A"
SCHEDULE "A" 17, 1993 1.592.639 February 26, 1996 19, 1993 12, 1993 12, 1993 161945 May 30, 1994 11, 1994 193466 21, 1993 21, 1993 21, 1993 Aug. 21, 1993	Indonesia Indonesia Japan Korea	Indonesia Indonesia Japan Korea	Indonesia Indonesia Japan	Indonesia Indonesia	Indonesia	:	Hong Kong	Czech Republic	Columbia	Chile	Brazil	Argentina	COUNTRY	

JETFORM	31 '98 JETFORM	19:95 JETFORM	SAM MOF	FAT MA JETFORM	CEFA JETFORM	13 235 JETFORM	2 DETFORM	JETFORM	JETFORM	JETFORM Design	JETPORN BIZFORMS	JETFORM Design	JETFORM Design	JETFORM Design
APR. 17, 1991	APR. 30, 1991	APR. 23, 1991	APR. 24, 1991	APR. 16, 1991	APR. 22, 1991	APR. 16, 1991	MAY 8, 1991	SEPT. 17, 1991	APR. 22, 1991	DEC. 1, 1993 Filing date	NOV. 14, 1994	JULY 4, 1994	JUNE 10,1994	DEC. 22, 1993
209486 April 17, 1291	623125 April 30, 1991	144366 April 23, 1991	2013997 April 24, 1991	1,657,121 April 16, 1991	120478 July 20, 1992	02263/1992 April 3, 1992	495,686 May 8, 1991	137,785 September 17, 1991	A554,335 April 22, 1991	792,613 November 21, 1995	1,931,669 October 31, 1995 SECTIONS 8 & 15 AFF. due on OCTOBER 31, 2001	155932 July 4, 1994	Kor25458 JUne 10, 1994	554087 September 1, 1994
New Zealand	Italy	Ireland	Germany	France	Pinland	Denmark	Benelux countries	Austria	Australia	China	U.S.	Turkey	Thailand	Taiwan

JETFORM Design	ACERA 61 JETFORM Design	JETFORM Design	JETFORM Design	JETFORM	JETFORM	JETFORM	JETFORM		Jetform	JETFORM
Mar. 14, 1994	July 26, 1994	Aug. 27, 1993	Aug. 18, 1993	AUG. 21, 1993	APR. 17, 1991	MAY 3, 1991	APR. 19, 1991		APR. 26, 1991	APR. 23, 1991
601-94 Mar. 14, 1994	120.165 Sept. 17, 1997	605.328 August 27, 1993	15.018-93 Aug. 18, 1993	6843/93 August 21, 1993	1,461,665 April 17, 1991	389,627 May 3, 1991	241,673 October 23, 1992	quinqunneal tax due date APRIL 26, 2001	1632442 April 26, 1991	153,312 November 19, 1992
Slovakia	Greece	India	Venezuela	Singapore	United Kingdom	Switzerland	Sweden		Spain	Norway

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/12/1999 REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0545